503207507 03/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3254122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C. GARRETT	09/01/2004
ROBERT LARSON	09/27/2004
JERRY BAZATA	09/27/2004
DEAN L. MILANI	09/01/2004
WILLIAM J. SMIRLES	09/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELCH ALLYN, INC.	
Street Address:	4341 STATE STREET ROAD	
City:	SKANEATELES FALLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14640260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 6175425070

 Email:
 pxm@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH GLASSON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04644.0313004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. MICELE
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Micele/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Welch Allyn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035101 FRAME: 0726

503207507

source=Welch Allyn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035101 FRAME: 0727

ASSTONMENT

(1-5)	Insert Nume(a) of Inventor(a)	(1)	Michael C. GARRETT	
		(2)	Robert LARSON	
		(3)	Jerry BAZATA	
		(4)	Dean I., MTI.ANI	
		(5)	William J. SMIRLES	
		valua	ousideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and able consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(G)	eengissA la essan tresul	(6)	Welch Allyn, Inc.	
(7)	nsort addicas of Assignee	(7)	4341 State Street Road Skancateles Palls, NY 13153	
		worl	sinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest dwide in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent h may be granted therefor, known as	
(#)	lmert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	HNERGY DELIVERY APPARATUS AND METHOD (Case No. 870_012 NP)	
			for which the undersigned have filed the following application for patent in the United States of America	
(9)	Alternative identification	(9)	U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) 10/876,782 filed June 25, 2004	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative nots which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee in any country or territory in the world.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuance of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 035101 FRAME: 0728 assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent and/or Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Systi, Od Signature Michael C. GARRETT

Date 7/37/00 Signature (SEAL)

Date 9-27-24 Signature (SEAL)

Date Systi, Od Signature (SEAL)

William J. SMIRLES

Date Systi, Od Signature (SEAL)

William J. SMIRLES

Date Systi, Od Signature (SEAL)

Withess Systimate (SEAL)

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BURR & BROWN the power to insert on this